39 Wiitien Ansners [RAJYA SABHA]) to Questions 39

nombers of the Consortium endorsed | establishment of duiable peace i the sub-
the Woild Banlks assessment that India continent Government are heeping a close would need fiesh assistance of $ 1100 mil watch over the situation llon For the vear 1971 72 members simi laily endorsed Indias requuements of new commitment of assistance for $ 1150 million As agamst the ndication ct assistance for $945 mulhion for 1970 71

ACCOMMODATION FOR MARRIED MILITARY
PERSONNLL

455 SHRIMATI LAKSHMI KUMARI

Agzreements have been signed to the extent CHUNDAWAT of $909 million and for the year 1971 SHRIMATI SITA DEVI

72 indications weire given for assistince of SHRI GANESH LAL MALI $ 1027 mulion and Agiecements were signed

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be plea

FORFIGN LXCHANGE RESFRVE
sed to state

456 SHRI SUNDAR MANI PATEL
Wil the Mimster of FINANCE be pleased
to state

(a) whether 1t 15 a fact that Maned
Officets and other ranks of the Armed
Forces entitled to accommodation are not

(a) the position of India’s foreign ex- being provided with cent per cent Govern change reserve a on the Ist July, 1972, ment accommodation at family stations, and and

(b) if so the details of the steps 'hat Government aic tahing to mutigate hardship of the married Officers and Jawans”

(b) how does 1t compare with our foreign exchinge reserve postion durning the corresponding pettod last fear?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI
Y B CHAVAN) (a) and (b) Indtt’s JAGIIVAN RAM) ta) and (b) A State foreizn exchange reserves mcluding Gold| ment 1s laid on the Table of the Sabha
and SDRs weie Rs 846 crores on 1st July,
1972 compared with Rs 787 crores as on
Ist July, 1971 The figure for 1972 STATEMENT
¢ tdes fresh allocation of SDRs on Ist
Tanuary 1972 amounting to Rs 747
crotes

(@) It n a fact that 1L has not been feasible to provide all entitled Aimed

Forces personne! including officers with FLLORTS TO SLCURF ARMS BY PAKISTAN | Government accommodation  at  famuly

stations

457 SHRI SITARAM KESRI Will
the Minister of DEFENCI be pleased to

(b} Efforts are being made to make good st ite

the deficiencies of Matied Accommodation
(a) whether Government are awarc of | DY Tew constructions In the mewnture,
Pabwtan’s efforts to secule more arms nd, following steps have been taken to mits from tle C{NTO countries and hardship of Ofhcers and Tawans —
|
(b) if so, the Government’s 1eaction () Government have hued pinvate ac-
theieto ? ’

commodation at selected stattons for allot-

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHR]II :n;nl; ta? Mjmcd Officers and other en IA\CIIVAN RAM) (a) Yes Su itle imed Forces persoanel

|
() Arms aid to Pakistan by CENTOQ, (1) Officers are permutted to hire mar-
counties would not be conductive to the rned accommodation on their awn and to claim reimbuisement of the difference between approved rent of the accommodation and the 1ent that would have
been recovered from the ofhcer had he occupted Government accommodation

tm) JCOs and ORs of the Army and equivalents m the Navy and Awr Force
are also allowed to hire Married Accommodation and claim compensation 1n liew of quarters

WIRA-9E qF ® wuw gu dfaw

*459 N @YarET TWM
it TR w9w gRa
#Y SR WAET

3o Wéﬂ@ﬁ(

=it Ao Fo WAIART

FYT A TAT 14 WIS, 1972 F UG AT
# marafas o vedr s & f28% 7 397 #1 g@w
T A § FT AW fF 1971 & ATA-
T Og W A &f ouw go, 398 o e
F1 IHAT9 &Y THT 2 W 9 FT I T T
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f[SOLDIFRS DISABLED IN INDO PAR WAR

459 SHRI PITAMBER DAS
SHRI J P YADAV
SHRI PREM AANOHAR
DR BHAl MAHAVIR
SHRI N k SHEIWALKAR

Wil the Ministet of DEFFENCE e pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Que tton No 5 gnen in the Rajya Sabha on the 14th Maich 1972 and state the namber of soldiers disabled dunng 1971
Indo-Pak wai how many of them have

[22 AUGUST, 1972]

1o Questions 42
T T FAEAAN F FCT JATH ARY AT
T & it At ar gt fafeear o1 @ g o
§ T & aT0n HEFW TR | F dIeE AfTE
0 7 F, AR AT QR 3T T4 W 1T FC T
& | ¥AT AP 219 9T ITH HHWAAT F AAET
3% qua & aprl) | qarfy zEY dra 9 Tea
FCF U AP ® ¥ T FF, I -
SATITCT F T ¥ IAH! AAFAT & HFT TT-
TFT qrfen® 737 9 s T T ) T
99 fF ag ¥ 70E g 70w §I7 FA ° 7W-
AT & ATYTT 77 FAT A FI AT ITH G-
TAEqIT g1 T AFTE 3 F7 TIIRT @Al i

' \[THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
| (SHRI JAGIIVAN RAM)

The personnel
| wounded m the 1971 Indo Pak war have
not so far been discharged from service on account of disabilities, since they are <tiil undergoing medical treatment or are on sick leave Thev continue to be 1n military service and draw their full pay and allo.

ances In the event of therr bemng dis charged, they will be granted pensions «ccording to the degree of thewr disanle-
ment Preparatory work, however, 18 being done n the meantime by contacting thum wndvidually 1n order to decide the appro priate mode of rehabtlitation for each of them, suited to his disability Government
/ intend to assist in the rehabilitation of the
| war disabled mulitary personnel before :hey
are valided out of service]

FUNDS FOR DEFENCE BY

PAKISTAN

ALLOCA1ION O

460 SHRTMATT SUMITRA G KUl
| KARNI Wil the Minister of DEFI NCE
be pleased to state

(a) whether Government ure aware that the Government of Pakistan have allocated

been rehabilitated and by when the rest of | targe 1unds for butlding up its defence hue,

them will be rehabilitated 7j

T WAL A AN I FUAAFT A
W% 1971 7 WEAGE T3 7 U 2o g,

and

(b) if so the 1eaction of the Goverwmunt i of India thercto?

f[ 1 Enghsh translation,

